North Dakota law.
5% FEES.

FEES.

CHAPTER XVIII.

AN ACT IN RELATION TO THE FEES OF REGISTER OF
DEEDS.

Section 1. Twelve and a half cents per folio allowed to register of
deeds in certain cases.
2. When act to take effeet.

Be it enacled by the Legistative Assembly of the Territory
of Dakota:

Twelve and a Section 1. That for all official notices, abstracts, certificates
}'}:ﬂéﬁ’g{t}d , or other papers, required by law to be issued by the register of
i2 certain cases. doeds the fees for which are not fixed by law, the fee for such

service shull be twelve and one half cents per folio.

When act te Sec. 2. This act shall take effecs from and after its passage
take offect,
and approval.

Approved, January 11th, 1867.

LAWS REPEALED.
FERRY CHARTER.

CHAPTER XIX.

[AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER TWO OF THE SPECIAL AND
PRIVATE LAWS OF 1865-6.]



LAWS REPEALED. 65

Section 1. Chapter two, special laws of 1865-6 repealed.
2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory
of Dakota:

Section 1. That chapter two of the special and private laws Chapter twe.
. Special l1aws of
of 1865-6, granting to Barney McGraw a ferry charter across 1655-6 repealed.

the Missouri river, be and is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and JThemaet o
after its passage and approval.

Approved, January 4th, 1867,

RELATING TO GUARDIANS.

CHAPTER XX.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CERTAIN SECTIONS OF CHAPTEL
EIGHTEEN (18) OF THE SESSION LAWS OF 1864-5, APPROV.
ED JANUARY 2nd, 1865, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Section 1. Certain sections of chapter 18, session laws of 1864-5
repealed.
2. How appointments of guardians of children of mixed
blood made. Proviso.
8. When act to take effcct.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

Section 1. That section one hundred and twelve (112), one Oertain sectiona
hundred and thirty-four (134), one hundred and thirty-five ;;'2?..';:.'13.
(185), and one hundred and thirty-six (186), of chapter eigh-
teen (18) of the session laws of 1864-5, approved, January 2nd,

1865, be and the same are hereby repealed.
4*
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emtsof Lot Sec. 2. Appointments of guardians ¢f persons and preperty

aps of chidres  of minor children of mixed blood shall be made under the saimne

ade. provisions that govern appointments in cases of persons of

white blood ; Providod, That no Indian woman can be appointed
guardian for her own or other children.
ake effost.” Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, January 11th, 1867.

Proviso.

RAILROAD CIIARTER.

CHAPTER XXI.

[AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER 67 OF THE SESSION LAWS
OF 1863-64 ]

Scction 1. Chapter 67 session laws of 1863-4 repealed.
2. When act tq take effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

Oonpier i Bection 1. That chapter 67 of the session laws of 1863-4,
19634 repented: entitled * An act to incorporate the Minnesota and Dakota
railroad company,” be and the same is hereby repealed.

yhen act to Sec. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its passage
and approval.

Approved, January 11th, 1867.
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